E	DTO 1504
rom	PTO-1594

(Rev 10/02)

RECOR

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02920040 S.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Wix Filtration Corp.	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic représentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 11/30/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Administrative of a section of
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	see Schedule 1 A
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Penelope Agodoa	(u)
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
21 11 11 120 15 1 2 1 2 1	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW	4
Suite 920	
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
City wastington State. DC Zip: 20003 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Andrea Conis	1/4/05
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover	or sheet, attachments, and document:

01/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000008 578479

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BP 500.00 BP

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REG. NO.
WIX (STYLIZED)	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	578479
WIX & DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	795558
AIR REFINER BRAND & DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	799304
PERRY	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	839570
PERRY WITH P DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	839571
MAPCO MICHIGAN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS CO. GENUINE DEPENDABLE QUALITY SERVICE PARTS AND DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	1417808
PRO-TEC	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	1671066
SPORT TRUCK PERFORMANCE	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2351054
PROCALC	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2365191
MAX AND DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2476186
SPORT PERFORMANCE	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2505629
XD	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2641038
SPIN-FLOW	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2720027
FILTER CHARACTER DESIGN (MAX)	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2753349
AQUACHEK	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	2782387

[[2453834]]

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	APP. NO.
WIX CONNECT	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	76/464949
POWERTRAP AND DESIGN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	76272310
QUICKVENT	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	78/149646
SETTING A NEW STANDARD FOR COMPRESSED AIR MOISTURE CONTROL	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	78/170498
TAKE IT FOR A SPIN	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	78/413873
XE	WIX FILTRATION CORP.	78264392

[[2453834]]

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 30, 2004, is executed by WIX FILTRATION CORP. ("the <u>Guarantor</u>"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, as defined in the Collateral Agreement.

- A. Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated and effective as of November 30, 2004 (the "Collateral Agreement"), among Affinia Group Intermediate Holdings Inc., Affinia Group Inc., each other Subsidiary Loan Party identified therein and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Collateral Agreement.
- B. Schedule 1-A and Schedule 1-B hereof constitute a complete list, as of the date hereof, of trademark registrations or trademark applications filed in the Guarantor's name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. After the date of the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein, the Guarantor shall inform the Collateral Agent, in accordance with the provisions of the Collateral Agreement, of any addition or change that is necessary to be made to Schedule 1-A or Schedule 1-B in order to maintain such schedule's completeness or accuracy.
- C. The Guarantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Guarantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment or performance in full of the Obligations, as defined in the Collateral Agreement.
- D. The Guarantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement.

[[2453834]]

The Secured Party's address is:

Robert Kellas JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WIX FILTRATION CORP.

Thomas Madde

By:

Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS]

[{2453834]]

RECORDED: 01/14/2005